

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Sammie Mason
sammie@sidecarpr.com
405-371-1704

## RiNo Art District Names Sarah Cawrse Director of Urban Strategy & Design

Cawrse brings more than a decade of city and urban planning experience to the role

**DENVER (June 26, 2023)** – RiNo Art District, a 501(c)(6) nonprofit arts organization dedicated to fostering a welcoming, creative community where a diversity of artists, residents and businesses thrive, today announced the hire of Sarah Cawrse, who will join the organization as Director of Urban Strategy & Design.

"Working in city planning for almost a decade, Sarah is a recognized expert in implementing forward-thinking place-based strategies that prioritize both community and environmental benefit," said Charity Von Guinness, executive director of RiNo Art District. "Her commitment to exploring how city investments can mitigate impact on displacement and how development can be achieved with an eye towards equity will be an enormous asset to RiNo's work."

Prior to joining RiNo Art District, Sarah served as a Principal City Planner and Urban Designer for the City of Boulder. She also spent five years at the City and County of Denver as a Senior City Planner and Urban Designer. Her work in local government has included developing plans and policies, innovative community engagement efforts, managing complex regulatory projects, and working with a wide range of stakeholders, departments and agencies to develop consensus, implementing recommendations to reach goals.

Prior to her work in the public sector, Sarah was a landscape architect and urban designer at Design Workshop — a landscape architecture, urban design, and planning firm — and was involved in a variety of projects ranging from urban planning to site design with a focus on master plans for mixed-use development, parks and open space.

"As someone who is passionate about ensuring my work guides development that truly serves the community, I am beyond thrilled to join the RiNo Art District team," said Cawrse. "I look forward to leveraging my experience to lead RiNo's efforts to foster a healthy, welcoming and inclusive art district, and collaborating with the community to improve the public realm through art, infrastructure, mobility and green initiatives."

Sarah received a Bachelor's of Landscape Architecture form California Polytechnic State University, and a Master of Arts in Urban Design from Newcastle University in the UK.



## **About RiNo Art District**

RiNo Art District is a 501(c)(6) nonprofit organization dedicated to fostering a welcoming, creative community where a diversity of artists, residents and businesses thrive. The district is inclusive of five historical neighborhoods: Globeville, Elyria-Swansea, Five Points and Cole. Over the last decade, RiNo Art District has helped form both a Business Improvement District (BID) and General Improvement District (GID) and a community arts educational nonprofit (Keep RiNo Wild) to support the local community. Together, the RiNo Art District family of organizations fund and support the Denver community through advocacy, infrastructure improvements, artist support, community programming, business support, and events. To learn more, please visit <u>rinoartdistrict.org</u> and follow on Facebook and Instagram at @rinoartdistrict and Twitter at @rinoart.

###